## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
FUJITSU LIMITED 07/06/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Google Inc.	Google Inc.					
Street Address:	1600 Amphith	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway					
City:	Mountain Vie	Mountain View					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94043	94043					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type Number							
		66905	516				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (206)292-8606 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (206) 292-8600 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
, Phone:	(206) 29						
Email:	Email: robert brownstein@bstz.com						
Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP							
Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4:   Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7171P098				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Cory G. Claassen (Reg. #:50,296)				
Total Attachments: 2 source=7171P098_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=7171P098_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif							

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, a corporation of Japan with offices at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the U.S. patent(s) and/or U.S. patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A hereto (the "U.S. Patents");

WHEREAS, Google Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into that certain Patent Purchase Agreement, dated as of  $\underline{July \ 6}, \underline{20//}$  (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents to ASSIGNEE, on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, including, without limitation, the terms and conditions set forth in Section 4 of the Agreement, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, to ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title and interest (i) in and to the U.S. Patents and any other rights, privileges or advantages of ASSIGNOR appertaining thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the U.S. Patents are granted; and (ii) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the U.S. Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the U.S. Patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with ASSIGNEE that, subject to the foregoing paragraph, ASSIGNOR will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute, sign and deliver all such instruments, applications and documents, and do all such acts and things, as may reasonably be required to effectuate this Assignment of Patent Rights.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, ASSIGNOR is executing and delivering this Assignment of Patent Rights in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment of Patent Rights and those of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall be controlling.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patent Rights to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this  $6^{\frac{1}{10}}$  day of Jaly . 20//.

#### **FUJITSU LIMITED**

lasahint? By:

Name: Masahiro Kamei

Title: Head of Intellectual Property Unit

### PATENT REEL: 026703 FRAME: 0696

### EXHIBIT A

### LISTED PATENTS

US6690516	US	HEAD MOUNT TYPE DISPLAY DEVICE	Granted
JP2000-333380 (Application No.)	JP	DISPLAY DEVICE	Pending
JP2010-293838 (Application No.)	JP	DISPLAY DEVICE	Pending
US6903876	US	DISPLAY	Granted
US5734357	US	VEHICULAR DISPLAY DEVICE ADJUSTING TO DRIVER'S POSITIONS	Granted
JP3727078	JP	DISPLAY DEVICE	Granted

Patent or Publication or Application No.	Country	Title	Status
JP2000-22914			
(Application No.)	JP	DISPLAY DEVICE	Abandoned
JP2001-371922			
(Application No.)	JP	DISPLAY DEVICE	Abandoned

RECORDED: 08/04/2011